OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE SHAHDARA DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI



ORDER

The following postings and transfers are hereby made with immediate effect:

Sl.N	Name of the Official &	From	То
0.	EC		
1.	Ms. Santosh Malhotra, (EC:13352)	SJA in Record Room, MACT, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Reader in the Court of Ms. Bhawani Sharma, ASJ (POCSO), Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
2.	Sh. Shyam Singh (EC:13980)	Reader in the Court of Ms. Bhawani Sharma, ASJ (POCSO), Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA in Purchase Cell, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
3.	Ms. Asha Rani (EC:2444)	SJA in Accounts Branch, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Reader in the Court of Dr. Tarun Sahrawat, POMACT, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
4.	Sh. Harinder Kumar (EC:13376)	Reader in the Court of Dr. Tarun Sahrawat, POMACT, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	SJA in Judicial Branch, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
5.	Sh. Manoj (EC:12108)	JA in Judicial Branch, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Reader in the Court of Sh. Aman Kumar Sharma, Civil Judge-02, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
6.	Sh. Sudhir Kumar (EC:38758999)	Reader in the Court of Sh. Aman Kumar Sharma, Civil Judge-02, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	SJA in Accounts Branch, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
7.	Ms. Geeta Mehra (EC:13396)	Reader-cum-Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Anmol Nohria, MM (NI Act) Digital Court, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA in Record Room, MACT, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
8.	Kundan Singh Nayal (EC:12929428)	JA in Office of undersigned (who was posted as Reader in the Court of Ms. Poonam Singh, Civil Judge-03, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi).	Reader in the Court of Sh. Anmol Nohria, MM (NI Act) Digital Court, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
9.	Gagan Prakash Sharma (EC:40508705)	JA in Accounts Branch, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Nohria, MM (NI Act) Digital Court, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
10.	Ms. Jyoti (EC: 10231758)	JJA in Office of undersigned (who was posted as Asstt. Ahlmad in the Court of Ms. Poonam Singh, Civil Judge-03, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi).	JJA in Accounts Branch, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Note:

1. Sh. Sudhir Kumar, SJA, JA posted in Accounts Branch, Shahdara District, is hereby directed to also look after the work of Fine & Audit Branch, Shahdara besides the work already assigned to him, till any officials posted in that branch.

- Ms. Jyoti, JJA posted in Accounts Branch, Shahdara District, is hereby directed to also look after the of Hindi Section, besides the work already assigned to her, till any officials posted in that work branch.
- Earlier order no. 6744-52/Admn./P&T/SHD/KKD/2022 dated 05.08.2022 in respect of officials Ms. Geeta Mehra, JA and Sh. Yogendra Singh, JA mentioned at Sr. No. 10 & 11 stands cancelled.

Non-compliance of the above directions or immediately proceeding on leave shall be viewed seriously and the official shall be liable for suitable disciplinary action.

> Italinder Kaur) Principal District & Sessions Judge Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi. Delhi, the Dated 0/09/2022

No. 8129 - 8137 /Admn./P&T/SHD/KKD/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 1. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Delhi.

The Admn. Officer (Judl.), Admn. II, O/o Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Delhi.

The Officer-In-Charge, Administration Branch, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Court, Delhi.

The Accounts Officer, Accounts Branch, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Court, Delhi.

Officers/Officials concerned.

Dealing Officials Personal File/Leave/CR.

Dealing Official, "LAYERS" Seat, Administration Branch, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

PS to the undersigned.

Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts/Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Thalisder Principal District & Sessions Judge Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi.